
VUODEN SALUKI 2016 / SALUKI OF THE YEAR 2016 

1 Aziz Karim ROP 178 
2 Aziz Pacifico 141 
3 Aziz Fazel VSP 130 
4 Aziz Cashme 130 
5 Sunfire Harigat 113 
6 Khalils Qadira A Qadar 112 
7 Aziz Luxor 109 
8 Japejukan Niin Nätti Jotta 108 
9 Soheil Nour Chakhsnusha 107 
10 Aziz Leilah 105 
11 Aziz Palmira 103 
12 Aziz Onora 88 
13 Elamir Classic Souvenir 79 
14 Aziz Jalila 79 
15 Desierto Belleza Galaxia Mustang 78 
16 El Hamrah Birak Batal 77 
17 Tazillah Antiokia 74 
18 Gullmola God Of Thunder 74 
19 Soheil Nour Aisha 73 
20 El Hamrah Chason-Shir 72 
21 El Ubaid's Sincerity Isis 71 
22 Qirmizi Paganini 70 
23 Desierto Belleza Hyperborea Asherali 69 
24 Sunfire Hadiyyah 68 
25 Aziz Otis 60 
26 Zarabis Qandil 60 
27 Kirman Delfis 58 
28 Tazillah Fadia Farahnaz 58 
29 Desierto Belleza Hyperborea Divina 56 
30 Soheil Nour Caspian Al Bhazim 55 

 

VUODEN NUORI 2016 / YOUNG SALUKI OF THE YEAR 2016 

1 Aziz Pacifico ROP 141 
2 Soheil Nour Chakhsnusha 107 
3 Aziz Palmira VSP 103 
4 Aziz Onora 88 
5 Tazillah Antiokia 74 
6 Aziz Otis 60 
7 Soheil Nour Caspian Al Bhazim 55 
8 Badavie Agazzi 55 
9 Aziz Peyton 48 
10 Tazillah Bahir Salim 46 

 

   



VUODEN VOITOKKAIN 2016 / MOST WINNING SALUKI OF THE YEAR 2016 

1 Aziz Karim ROP 64 
2 Aziz Fazel VSP 55 
3 Aziz Palmira 36 
4 Aziz Pacifico 36 
5 El Hamrah Chason-Shir 33 
6 Elamir Classic Souvenir 32 
7 Desierto Belleza Hyperborea Divina 32 
8 Aziz Ehsan 32 
9 Desierto Belleza Hyperborea Asherali 31 
10 Aziz Leilah 30 

 

VUODEN VETERAANI 2016 / VETERAN OF THE YEAR 2016 

1 Khalils Qadira A Qadar ROP 146 
2 Aziz Cashme 134 
3 El Hamrah Chason-Shir VSP 124 
4 Aziz Ehsan 124 
5 El Hamrah Birak Batal 98 
6 Aziz Xanom 65 
7 Qirmizi Jericho 61 
8 Al Dahab Bashirah 25 
9 Rudan Redwan 18 
10 Rudan Rifkat 17 

 

TOP SALUKI 2016 / BEST OF BREED WINS (POINTS) 2016 

1 Aziz Karim ROP 266 
2 Sunfire Hadiyyah VSP 177 
3 Aziz Fazel 127 
4 Desierto Belleza Hyperborea Asherali 75 
5 El Ubaid's Sincerity Isis 70 
6 Aziz Palmira 67 
7 Aziz Pacifico 55 
8 El Hamrah Chason-Shir 51 
9 Aziz Xanom 51 
10 Aziz Leilah 35 

 

   



 

VUODEN KASVATTAJA 2016 / BREEDER OF THE YEAR 2016 

1 Aziz 579
2 Soheil Nour 289
3 Sunfire 261
4 Desierto Belleza 237
5 El Hamrah 229
6 Tazillah 227
7 Zarabis 132
8 Kirman 83
9 Wallaby's 76
10 Salmanazar 63

 

VUODEN JALOSTUSSALUKI 2016 / DAM AND SIRE OF THE YEAR 2016 

1 Aziz Didar ROP 370
2 Qirmizi Jericho VSP 224
3 Tazillah Latif Farrukh 208
4 Tazillah Iran Taraneh 196
5 Aziz Shalil 157
6 Elamir Classic Souvenir 156
7 Aziz Vajahat 154
8 Aziz Xanom 153
9 Khalils Setareh 139
10 Khronos Min Al Asife 128
  Tazillah Irayavan 128

 

   



JONIN MUISTOPALKINTO 2016 / JONI'S TROPHY 2016 (FOR VERSATILE SALUKIS) 

1 Soheil Nour Chakhsnusha 40

  Tazillah Fadia Farahnaz 40

3 Aziz Luxor 61

4 Zarabis Qesarah 71

5 Tazillah Eliana 80

  Tazillah Bahir Salim 80

7 Zarabis Rosalia 86

8 Aziz Otis 92

  El-Ubaid’s Sincerity Isis 92

10 Zubayr Adan for Soheil Nour 94

 

LEEVIN MUISTOPALKINTO 2016 / LEEVI'S TROPHY 2016 (FOR YOUNG VERSATILE SALUKIS) 

1 Soheil Nour Chakhsnusha 40

2 Tazillah Bahir Salim 80

3 Zarabis Rosalia 86

4 Aziz Otis 92

5 Zubayr Adan for Soheil Nour 94

 

SVSR KIERTOPALKINTO 2016 / SVSR TROPHY (FOR VERSATILE SALUKIS: RACING+COURSING+SHOWS) 

1 Soheil Nour Chakhsnusha 76
 


